

# Rosatutu Studios

The Rosalind Dorman Dance Centre

ABN 15 837 915 123 Mobile: 0407 881 776 Tel. 47 543 515

# Schedule of Fees 2024

CLASS COST

Ballet Blossoms \$115.00 per Term Classical Pre-Primary and Primary \$191.00 per Term

Adult classes \$200.00 (10 classes) or \$100.00 (5 classes)

# Multiple packages

All classes, other than very junior classical classes and Adult classes listed above, are made up with Class Packages.

Packages can be made up from a mixture of any style (Classical, Jazz, Contemporary) or level of dance and packages commence from doing 1 hour of class per week.

# Fees Packages 2024

Private lessons (per Half hour) Late fee will be charged if fees are not paid up to date	\$50.00 each (Private lessons can be shared) \$30.00
Multiple package (7½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$874.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (7 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$817.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (6½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$771.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (6 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$714.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (5 ½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$668.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (5 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$611.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (4½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$565.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (4 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$508.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (3½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$464.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (3 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$407.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (2½ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$362.50</b> per Term
Multiple package (2 hours of classes per week)	<b>\$305.00</b> per Term
Multiple package (1 $\frac{1}{2}$ hours of classes per week)	<b>\$257.50</b> per Term
1 hour Package	<b>\$200.00</b> per Term

Please be aware that additional charges will appear on your invoice in Terms 1 and 4 relating to Insurance and the Concert

# Sample FEES packages

- X1 hour of classical ballet or x1 of Jazz or 1 hour of Contemporary = 1 hour package
- Combining classes (eg Grade 2 classical ballet and 1 jazz class per week)
   3 hour package (made up of 2 hours ballet + 1 hour jazz)
- Combining classes (eg Intermediate ballet and 1 hour Jazz and 1 hour Contemporary per week)
   5.5 hour package (made up of 3.5 hours ballet + 1 hour each of jazz and contemporary)
- Classes being attended by students from the same family are added together to make a combined package (student A - 3 hours per week, students B - 5 hours per week = 8 hour package)
- Each Performance Group class is considered part of a package; take a package to the next level by adding the additional classes hours if selected to be part of Performance Group
- Combining classes and adding PG (if selected) (eg Grade 2 and 1 hour Jazz and 1 hour Contemporary per week plus Ballet Performance Group
   = 4½ hour package (made up of 2 hours ballet + 1 hour each of jazz and contemporary + ½ hour Junior Ballet PG)
- In any combinations, fees for private lessons and lessons for Solos are <u>in addition</u> to the Multiple class packages.



#### **Further FEES INFORMATION**

# **Additional fees**

Please be aware the following additional charges will appear on your invoice:

#### **Term 1 – Insurance charge:**

Payable with the Term 1 Fees is the Insurance annual charge. This premium is payable only once by each student each year and added to Term 1 invoice.

Annual premiums are \$12.50 (4yrs and under), \$18.50 (5 -14 yrs), \$29 (15 yrs and over).

#### Term 4 - Concert fees:

Payable with Term 4 fees will be the Annual Concert administration fee and costume hire charges.

Costs for costume hire are - \$20 for the first costume; \$15 per 2<sup>nd</sup> costume, \$10 for each additional costume.

A Concert administration fee of \$15 per family is payable with Term 4 fees invoice.

### **Due date:** Term fees are due at the beginning of each Term.

Missed classes are not refundable. Students who miss a class are welcome to make it up with the level above or below.

Fees are able to be paid in instalments but this must be arranged with Miss Rosalind.

#### Late fee

A late fee of \$30 will be charged at the end of the first month if fees are not up to date and no communication has been made. This fee is expected to be paid immediately along with all outstanding fees prior to your child continuing to participate in classes.

#### **Invoices**

Invoices are emailed at the beginning of each Term. Payment can be made by direct deposit into the Rosatutu Studio account. Cheques payments are accepted but not encouraged. Cash payments are not accepted.

# **Examination fees:**

These are set by Cecchetti Ballet Australia. For Studio examination candidates, an examination administration fee of \$15 per candidate will be made. Separate invoices for examination fees will be issued for those students entered for classical ballet examinations. Prospective Classical ballet examination students must to enrol in all the recommended additional classes as well as those classes scheduled for their level.

#### Adult classes:

Adult classes are charged on a 'course' basis. Choose from a 10 class course or a 5 class course. Attendance at class is marked off as you attend. Another invoice is sent you once all the 5 or 10 classes in the course purchased have been attended. Adults are not expected to participate in the Concert.

## **Performance Group fees:**

Performance Group fees are considered to be part of any package. Add on an additional hour to fees package if selected to be part of Performance Group.

Students can be part of *Classical Performance Group* from Classical Grade 2 +.

Students must be attending all Classical classes recommended in order to be selected for Performance Group. Invitations are issued, or Auditions are conducted, for acceptance into *Performance Group*.